

PRESS RELEASE, 18 November 2019

Change to the board of directors of Scandi Standard

Gunilla Aschan has informed the board of directors of Scandi Standard that she resigns from her position as board member due to personal reasons.

For further information, please contact:

Henrik Heiberg, Head of M&A, Financing and IR (+47 91 74 77 24)

The information was submitted for publication at 2300 CET on 18 November 2019.

About Scandi Standard

Scandi Standard is the leading producer of chicken-based food products in the Nordic region and Ireland. The company produces, markets and sells ready to eat, chilled and frozen products under the well-known brands Kronfågel, Danpo, Den Stolte Hane, Naapurin Maalaiskana and Manor Farm. In Norway eggs are also produced and sold. We are approximately 3,000 employees and have a total sales of more than SEK 9 billion. For more information, please visit www.scandistandard.com.